Not appropriate for regulatory submission.
Please visit www.spectrumchemical.com or
contact Tech Services for the most up‐to‐date
information contained in this information
package.
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

 Residual Solvents Statement
  General Label Information – Sample Label
 General Lot Numbering System Guidance
 Halal Certificate
  Kosher Certificate
Specification for Sodium Chloride, Granular, USP
(SO155)
Item Number SO155
Item Sodium Chloride, Granular, USP
CAS Number 7647-14-5
Molecular Formula NaCl
Molecular Weight 58.44
MDL Number
Synonyms Salt
Test Specification
Min Max
ASSAY (DRIED BASIS) 99.0 100.5 %
APPEARANCE OF SOLUTION CLEAR COLORLESS
ACIDITY OR ALKALINITY 0.5 ml
LOSS ON DRYING 0.5%
ALUMINUM 0.2 ppm
BROMIDES 100 ppm
PHOSPHATES 25 ppm
POTASSIUM 500 ppm
IODIDES NO BLUE COLOR
MAGNESIUM AND ALKALINE-EARTH METALS (as Ca) 100 ppm
ARSENIC (As) 1 ppm
IRON (Fe) 2 ppm
BARIUM (Ba) OPALESCENCE LESS THAN
REFERENCE
FERROCYANIDES NO BLUE COLOR
SULFATE (SO4) 200 ppm
NITRITES 0.01
BACTERIAL ENDOTOXINS 5 IU/g
ELEMENTAL IMPURITIES AS REPORTED
IDENTIFICATION  (A) POSITIVE FOR SODIUM
IDENTIFICATION  (B) PRECIPITATE DISSOLVES
CERTIFIED KOSHER
CERTIFIED HALAL
APPEARANCE
RETEST DATE
DATE OF MANUFACTURE
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS -AS REPORTED
MONOGRAPH EDITION
SAFETY DATA SHEET
Preparation Date:  2/24/2014 Revision date  7/23/2018 Revision Number:  G3
1. IDENTIFICATION
Product identifier
Product code: SO155
Product Name: SODIUM CHLORIDE, GRANULAR, USP
Other means of identification
Synonyms: Salt; Sea Salt
Cloruro de sodio (Spanish)
Sal (Spanish)
Chlorure de sodium(French)
Sel (French)
CAS #: 7647-14-5
RTECS # VZ4725000
CI#: Not available
Recommended use of the chemical and restrictions on use
Recommended use: Food preservative; in mineral waters; in soap manufacturing; home water
softeners; highway deicing; regeneration of ion-exchange resins; in photography;
in the production of chemicals; in ceramic glazes; metallurgy; curing hides; food
seasoning; herbicide; fire extinguishing; in mouthwash.
Uses advised against No information available
Supplier: Spectrum Chemical Mfg. Corp
14422 South San Pedro St.
Gardena, CA  90248